## HB0053/333520/1

BY: Delegate Szeliga

## **AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 53**

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 13, after "of" insert ":

(i)";

in lines 14, 16, 19, and 23, strike "(i)", "(ii)", "(iii)", and "(iv)", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively; in line 21, strike "(ii)" and substitute "2"; in line 24, strike "(i)" and substitute "1"; in the same line, strike "(iii)" and substitute "3"; after line 25, insert:

"(ii) reviewing the data policies of the e-commerce businesses, including policies regarding the security and sale of personal data of consumers;";

in line 26, after "(2)" insert "identify the ownership and country of origin of the parent companies of the e-commerce businesses described under item (1) of this subsection; and

<u>(3)</u>";

and in line 28, after "businesses" insert "and protecting consumers".